

Project Name Lower Harbor Dredging Project

Location Mobile, Alabama

Project # 10956 **TASK#** 02 December, 2021 I-1 | Page

INVITATION TO BID

Sealed bid proposals will be received via courier to the Alabama State Port Authority, 1400 Alabama State Docks Blvd, Room 216, Administration Building, Mobile, AL 36602 by 1:30 P.M., on Thursday, January 6th. Sealed bid proposals can also be hand delivered from 1:45 P.M. to 2:00 P.M, on Thursday, January 6th to the Alabama State Port Authority in the International Trade Center building, 250 North Water Street, 1st floor – Killian Room, Mobile, AL. Faxed or electronic submitted bids will not be accepted. The right is reserved, as the interest of the Alabama State Port Authority may require, to reject any and all bids and to waive informalities in bids received.

Lower Harbor Dredging Project MOBILE, ALABAMA

The work consists principally of providing bonds, labor, materials, equipment, and supervision necessary for the dredging of the Pinto Terminal and the McDuffie Terminal in the Alabama State Port Authority's Lower Harbor. The work is expected to commence in February 2022.

Specifications, proposal forms, bid and performance bond forms, and plans are on file in the office of the Engineering Services Department at the Alabama State Port Authority, Mobile, Alabama. You may contact the project manager, Wesley Jackson, E.I., for additional information at (251) 441-7253 or at wesley.jackson@alports.com. Complete Plans and Specification sets will be furnished to qualified prospective bidders upon request to the Alabama State Port Authority.

A pre-bid meeting will not be held for this project. However, prospective bidders may contact the project manager to make an appointment to view the project locations. Questions pertaining to the bid must be submitted no later than 2:00 P.M., Monday, December 27th.

A Guarantee will be required with each bid as follows: At least five (5%) percent of the amount bid, but in no event more than Ten Thousand (\$10,000) Dollars, shall be furnished in the form of a certified check or bid bond payable to the Alabama State Port Authority.

A Performance Bond in an amount not less than the sum bid will be required at the signing of the contract and, in addition, a bond in an amount not less than One Hundred (100%) percent of the contract price, insuring payment of all labor and material.

No bid will be considered unless the bidder, whether resident or non-resident of Alabama, is properly qualified to submit a proposal for this work in accordance with all applicable laws of the State of Alabama. This shall include evidence of holding a current license from the State Licensing Board for General Contractors, Montgomery, Alabama with the classification being H/RR: Heavy and Railroad or H/RR-S: Heavy and Railroad - Dredging. Also, non-residents of the State must show evidence of having qualified with the Secretary of State to do business in AL.